7Week, Residential Program

# Summer School

## in Indian Securities Markets

(Skill Building and Industry Immersion Program for Students of Partner Institutions)

## National Institute of Securities Markets A Capacity Building Initiative of SEBI

## **About NISM**

The National Institute of Securities Markets (NISM) is a public trust established in 2006 by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), the regulator of the securities markets in India. The institute carries out a wide range of capacity building activities at various levels aimed at enhancing the quality standards in securities markets.

NISM sprawling 72–acre campus with a serene environment and state–of–the–art infrastructure at Patalganga (near Mumbai–Pune Expressway) was inaugurated by Shri Narendra Modi, incumbent Prime Minister of India, on December 24, 2016. This scenic campus offers full–time residential academic programmes for postgraduate students, short–term training programmes and faculty development programmes for market participants.

NISM has embarked on a fast-track expansion of its activities, both domestically and internationally, which will position the institute as a leading global player in knowledge dissemination and skills enhancement in the financial market's domain. The campus boasts of state-of-the-art design, finance library, IT infrastructure, well-equipped classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, etc. It also has an amphitheatre, ultra-modern auditorium and multipurpose hall, recreation facilities for various activities. The entire campus is Wi-Fi enabled. NISM has been carrying out a wide range of capacity building activities aimed at enhancing quality standards in the securities markets and for increasing participation therein, addressing various stakeholders of securities markets, keeping in view its purpose, as mentioned below:

"To develop NISM as a premier Institution recognized globally, for capacity building in the securities market ecosystem with the objective of enhancing quality, compliance, efficiency and effectiveness of participants in the market. This would be achieved through skill development, professional training and certification".

## **Objectives**

- 1. Exposure to Indian Securities Markets: Introduce students to the rapidly evolving Indian Securities Markets.
- Skill Development and Certification: Equip students with the necessary skills and certifications for careers in Securities Markets.
- 3. Hands-On Experience: Provide practical learning experience in the Securities Markets.
- 4. Industry and Expert Guidance: Offer experiential learning opportunities from industry professionals and subject matter experts.
- 5. Networking Opportunities: Facilitate networking with industry practitioners.
- 6. Regulator and Professional Interaction: Enable interactions with Regulators and Market Experts through visits.

## **Key Highlights**

- 300 Hrs. of learning (150 hrs. of classes + 150 hrs of Lab sessions, projects, assignments and self study.)
- Learner centric pedagogical approach including **Simulation Labs and Bloomberg Terminal**, industry projects, case studies and role plays using real life data
- · Visits to MIIs- Stock Exchange / Depositories / AMFI (any one)
- Sessions by Industry Experts and NISM Faculty
- Internship Certificate will be Provided after Successful completion of the Program.

## **Program Structure**

#### 7 Modules

- I. Indian Securities Markets Ecosystem
- II. Overview of Merchant Banking and Broking Industry
- III. Overview of Debt Markets in India
- IV. Managed Funds: Mutual Funds, AIFs, PMS, REITs/InvITs

#### 4 Certifications (any two mandatory)

- NISM Series XII Securities Markets Foundation
- NISM Series XV, Research Analyst Certification

- V. Basics of Derivatives VI. Fundamental Analysis VII. Technical Analysis
- NISM Series VIII Equity Derivatives
- NISM Series V A Mutual Fund Distributors

## **Industry Visits**

**Number of Visits:** Each student will have one opportunity to visit institutions such as SEBI, Stock Exchanges and Depositories.

Visit Allocation: Due to capacity constraints, not all the students may visit the same institutions, but equivalent opportunities will be ensured

## **Program Duration**

The program is structured over a **7–week** period, featuring contact classes held 5 days a week, with 3 sessions per day totaling 4.5 hours. The remaining time is dedicated to project work, self–study, assignments, and preparation for certification exams, ensuring a comprehensive and balanced learning experience.

## **Program Fee\***

Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) per student, inclusive of GST

\* The fees include twin-sharing hostel accommodation, food in the students' mess, local transport for MII visits, academic delivery, and two NISM Certification Examination for one attempt. Personal expenses of students, like use of laundry facilities, cafeteria, medical expenses, etc., are not included in the above fees. Students will have access to all the standard facilities on the campus like sports, recreation, library, etc.

- Payment Schedule: Full payment is due at least 15 days before the program start date.
- · Fee Adjustments: Subject to change if the government revises GST rules.

\*Fee once paid will not be refunded. #Condition apply

## **Registration Process**

- 1. Click on the Registration Link it will take you to registration portal
- 2. Select Your Programme / Batch
  - 1. Choose any one of the following options:
  - 4 Weeks Immersion Program
  - 7 Weeks Immersion Program

#### 3. Fill out the Registration Form

Complete the form with all the required details. Fields marked with an asterisk (\*) are mandatory.

- 4. Click on the Programmer Fee to proceed
- 5. Proceed for the payment.
- **6.** Submit Payment Details After filling out the form provide your payment details to complete the registration.
- 7. Tick on the I acknowledge tab
- 8. Proceed to pay

### **Important Dates**

Particulars	Batch - 1	Batch - 2
Start Date of Application & Start Date of Fee Payment	January 27, 2025	February 15, 2025
Last Date of Application & Last Date of Fee Payment	April 15, 2025	May 16, 2025
Date of Commencement	May 02, 2025	June 02, 2025

\* NISM Reserves the Right to cancel the batch or modify the program dates

#### For more details contact us: immersion@nism.ac.in

#### **Programme Director**

Dr. Shreyas Vyas Faculty, NISM € +91-2192-668385 Shreyas.vyas@nism.ac.in

#### Barkha Nigam Assistant Manager ♥ +91-22-66735136 S barkha.nigam@nism.ac.in

#### **Contact Person**

Tushar Kadlag Assistant Manager ♦ +91-22-66735104 ■ tushar.kadlag@nism.ac.in

#### Deepak Sharma

Assistant Manager ♦ +91-22-66735142 adeepak.sharma@nism.ac.in



Registration and Fees payment: For registrations use the following link : https://slims.nism.ac.in/eduwiz/forms/newregister.html



#### **REGISTERED OFFICE**

5th floor, NCL Cooperative Society, Plot No. C-6, E-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051 Board Line: +91-22-41738822

#### **CAMPUS**

Plot No. IS 1 & IS 2, Patalganga Industrial Area, Mohopada, Rasayani, District Raigad, Near Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 410222 Board Line: +91-2192-668300

#### www.nism.ac.in

#### **BRANCH OFFICE**

NISM Bhavan, Plot No. 82, Sector-17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703 Board Line: +91-22-66735100

VISM\_Official

O nism\_official

nismindia 🔃 🕞 NISMAcademy

in NISMlinkedin

kedin 🛛 😥 NISM Official